#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/05/2012	Administrative Agent:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative Folding Carton Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132344	INNOVATIVE COLOR SIMULATOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464727

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41170-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
	TRADEMARK

900242467 REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0985

2132311

Date:	12/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0696 from Wells Fargo to Innovative Folding Carton#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0696 from Wells Fargo to Innovative Folding Carton#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0986

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 5, 2012

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2010, by and among INNOVATIVE FOLDING CARTON COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 5800 W. Grand River, Lansing, MI 48906 (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, NC0680, Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on May 14, 2010, at Reel 004206, Frame 0696 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

	By: Scide Shamuels
	Name: Heid! H. Samuels
	Title: Director
	•
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	
COUNTY OF HENNE PIN	
This day of December, 2012, Notary Public for said County and State, sworn, says that he/she is <b>DECTOR</b> Association, and that said writing was sign	personally came before me, JENEUE NAULA  MINNESOTA , who, being by me duly  of Wells Fargo Bank, National and and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking acknowledged the said ag association.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	, this the day of December, 2012.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Dente F. Nallus Notary Public
My commission expires: 1/3//20/5	JENELL F. NALLICK  Motary Public  Minnesola

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0987

My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

# SCHEDULE 1

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Part Town	A Democracy	The Man in the second	ger sharib h the st
Innovative Folding	INNOVATIVE		·
Carton Company,	COLOR		
Inc.	SIMULATOR	2132344	1/27/1998

40691810-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 12/27/2012